2 BO
 20
Mapag® BO series butterfly valve for
recovery of oxygen in Vacuum Pres-
sure Swing adsorption (VPSA) Plants
Metso's Mapag BO series butterfly valve is designed
for use in vacuum Pressure Swing Adsorption plants
(VPSA), under extreme demanding conditions due

TECHNICAL BULLETIN 12/12
M a p a g ®  B O  s e r i e s  b u t t e r f l y  v a l v e  f o r  r e c o v e r y  o f  o x y g e n  i n  V a c u u m  P r e s s u r e  S w i n g  a d s o r p t i o n  ( V P S A )  P l a n t s2  B O  2 0  E N
HOW TO ORDER
Series BO single eccentric disc valve, EN/DIN and ASME rated
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
BO C 200 A A / -
1. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
BO
Standard/High temperature valve, single excentric
available as Wafer, soft seated MAPAG butterfly valve, 4 bearings,
two pcs shaft
4. sign BODY PRESSURE RATING
C ASME class 150
J, K PN10, PN16
5. sign SEAT DESIGN
1 O-ring type
6. sign BEARING AND BODY DESIGN
A
4 bearings soft bearings, PTFE on metal net
Tmax 250°C, trim rating max 2 bar
Not NACE
7. sign
SIZE
(ASME rating = inches / PN rating = mm)
BO Inch: 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28, 30, 32, 36, 38, 40
Metric: 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000
11. sign SEAT MATERIAL
A
FKM
(disc hard anodized)
T = -10 °C ... + 200 °C
12. sign PACKING CONSTRUCTION
T Double O-ring packing
13.sign SURFACE FINISH FOR JOINTING FACE
-
Ra 3.2 - 6.3, standard, without sign
cover:
EN 1092-1 Type B1 (Ra 3.2 - 12.5)
ASME B16.5, Ra 3.2 - 6.3 (125 - 250 μin)
DIN 2526 Form E (Ra 4)
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 12/12 5
Metso Automation Inc.
Europe, Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 VANTAA, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
Von-Holzapfel-Str. 4, 86497 Horgau, Germany, Tel. +49 (0) 8294 8695-0,
fax + 49 (0) 8294 8695-4681, mapag.sales@metso.com
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O. Box 8044, Shrewsbury, MA 01545,
Tel. +1 508 852 0200. Fax +1 508 852 8172
South America, Av. Independéncia, 2500- Iporanga, 18087-101, Sorocaba-
Tel. +55 15 2102 9700. Fax +55 15 2102 9748/49
Asia Pacific, 20 Kallang Avenue, Lobby B, #06-00, PICO Creative Centre, Si
Tel. +65 6511 1011. Fax +65 6250 0830
China, 19/F, the Exchange Beijing, No. 118, Jianguo Lu Yi, Chaoyang Dist, 1
Tel. +86-10-6566-6600. Fax +86-10-6566-2575
Middle East, Roundabout 8, Unit AB-07, P.O. Box 17175, Jebel Ali Freezone
United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
USA.
São Paulo, Brazil.
ngapore 339411, Singapore.
00022 Beijing, China.
, Dubai,
Subject to change without prior notice.